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BOWLS NORTH CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS 2022-23  

 
Bowls North is seeking expressions from accredited umpires/measurers to officiate at the 
upcoming Bowls North Championship events 2022-23. 
 
Championship dates for 2022-23 are (venues to be advised at a later date) 
 
 
FOURS Sunday 30 October 2022 
TRIPLES Sunday 13 November 2022 
OVER 60’S PAIRS Tuesday 6 & Wednesday 7 December 2022 
PAIRS Sunday 11 December 2022 
SINGLES Sunday 15 January 2023 
CHAMPION of CHAMPION 
NOVICE SINGLES 

 
Sunday 15 January 2023 

MIXED PAIRS Sunday 5 & 19 February 2023 
D L REID SINGLES Tuesday 7 & Wednesday 8 February 2023 
CHAMPION of CHAMPION VETERAN 
SINGLES 

 
Tuesday 7 & Wednesday 8 March 2023 

BN CHAMPIONSHIPS FINALS DAY Sunday 19 March 2023 
CHAMPION of CHAMPION 
MEN’S & WOMEN’S SINGLES 

 
Saturday 29 March 2023 

 
 BN PENNNAT FINAL SERIES: 
  
THURSDAY:  
Semi Final:  Tuesday 21 March 2023 –  Rain Day Wednesday 22 March 2023  
Preliminary Final: Thursday 23 March 2023 – Rain Day Friday 24 March 2023  
Grand Final: Thursday 30 March 2023 – Rain Day Friday 31 March 2023  

 
SATURDAY:  
Semi Final: – Saturday 25 March 2023  
Preliminary Final: – Sunday 26 March 2023  
Grand Final: Saturday 1 April 2023 – Rain Day Sunday 2 April 2023  

 
 
If you are available to officiate at any of the above events. Please contact one of the listed below. 
 
BN Secretary  ntbowls@bigpond.net.au  
BN Umpires Co-ordinator – Geoffrey Anderson - geoffrey.anderson180@gmail.com 
 
Regards 
 
 

BN Board 
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